OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	9-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office.
1031	03086ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Christian Bohl Espersen	Name: Widex A/S
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Ny Vestergaardsvej 25
Execution Date(s) June 10, 2005 Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
Joint Research Agreement	State: 3500 Vaerlose
Government Interest Assignment	State, 3000 vaenose
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Denmark Zip:
✓ Other Resubmitted to correct execution date	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
29/227,299 Additional numbers a	attached? Yes / No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name:Greenebaum Doll & McDonald PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Glenn D. Bellamy	Authorized to be charged by credit card
2800 Chemed Center	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 255 East Fifth Street	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Cincinnati	8. Payment Information
State: Ohio Zip: 45202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number:(513) 455-7625	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2904
Fax Number: (513) 762-7925	
Email Address: gdb@gdm.com	Authorized User Name Glenn D. Bellamy
9. Signature: Jan Dioch	1200705
Signature	Date
Glenn D. Bellamy	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and documents:

RECORDED: 07/25/2005

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, I, Christain Bohl Espersen, have invented certain improvements in a design for a
HEARING AID WITH EARPLUG AND CONNECTING PIECE THEREFOR and have filed a U.S.
design patent application therefor on April 8, 2005, Serial No. 29/227, 299 (authorization
hereby given to insert serial number later assigned by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office), based on an
application for a Registered Community design filed October 8, 2004 having Serial No. 000238704; and
Whereas, Widex A/S ("Company"), a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark, having a
place of business at Ny Vestergaardsvej 25, 3500 Værløse, Denmark, has acquired my entire right, title
and interest in said Application and in said Invention, and in any United States Patent to be obtained
therefor;
Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, I acknowledge that I have sold, assigned and transferred unto said Company the entire
right, title and interest in said Application and in said Invention disclosed therein for the United States of
America and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents,
continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted
therefor in the United States or any foreign country.
I hereby authorize and request the United States Patents and Trademark Office to issue any
Letters Patent granted upon said Invention set forth in said Application to said Company.
C. Esperse
Christain Bohl Espersen
Date:
· :

09/22/2005 THU 09:35 [TX/RX NO 9582] 図005 PATENT